Moreover, he has already been 

in custody since 15.03.2024 and his trial has still not concluded.   These 

factors are required to be considered to be considered and as such he is 

granted bail subject to his furnishing solvent surety in the sum of 

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) and P.R Bond in the like 

amount to the satisfaction of learned Trial Court. 

7. Applicant/Accused No. 2 (Amjad @ Amjoo) has been charged mainly 

U/s 337A(i) and various other Sections, except 302-PPC.  He is also 

currently facing trial. Upon query of the Court, it has been disclosed by the